PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Attorney Docket Number. Previously read "12" but will be corrected to read "12.070.UP". previously recorded on Reel 027266 Frame 0677. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment Record from R. Galati, an individual, to Green Charge Networks, a corporation, on 11-21- 2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard C Galati	11/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Green Charge Networks
Street Address:	5082 Bolsa Ave. Suite 109
City:	Huntington Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92649

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13301723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (714)362-9025

 Phone:
 5622964986

Email: rgalati@greenchargenet.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard Galati

Address Line 1: 5082 Bolsa Ave. Suite 109

Address Line 4: Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92649

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12.070.UP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard C. Galati

Total Attachments: 4

source=12_070_UP_Assignment_Correction#page1.tif source=12_070_UP_Assignment_Correction#page2.tif source=12_070_UP_Assignment_Correction#page3.tif source=12_070_UP_Assignment_Correction#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027283 FRAME: 0092

OP \$40,00 13301

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard C Galati	11/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Green Charge Networks	
Street Address:	5082 Bolsa Ave. Suite 109	
City:	Huntington Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92649	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13301723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)362-9025 **Phone**: 5622964986

Email: rgalati@greenchargenet.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard C. Galati

Address Line 1: 5082 Bolsa Ave. Suite 109

Address Line 4: Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92649

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12
{	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard C. Galati

Total Attachments: 2

source=12_070_UP_Assignment#page1.tif source=12_070_UP_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027283 FRAME: 0093

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

- I, Richard C. Galati, the undersigned, having an address at 5082 Bolsa Avenue, Suite #109, Huntington Beach, California 92649, United States (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); in consideration of payment to me in the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged hereby; from The Prosser Group LLC (California limited liability company) doing business as Green Charge Networks having its principal place of business at 5082 Bolsa Avenue, Suite 109, Huntington Beach, California 92649, United States, including its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); Assignor has sold, assigned, and conveyed and hereby does evidence said sale, assignment and conveyance unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire title, right and interest in and to the following:
 - (1) A United States Patent Application entitled "ENERGY ALLOCATION FOR ENERGY STORAGE COOPERATION" to be filed presently with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (including any renewal, divisional, continuation, substitute patent, design, and/or reissue application based upon said Patent Application), and the invention as design set forth in the Patent Application and any patent(s) or the like to be granted thereon, including extension(s) and reissue(s), if any, to the full ends of terms for which each and every of said patent(s) may be granted, of the foregoing invention, design, Patent Application(s) and patent(s) all individually and collectively comprising a Patent Right.
 - (2) All rights to any patent, design patent, or other comparable legal right; such as but not limited to utility patents, design patents, registered designs, industrial designs, industrial models, certificates of inventorship, copyrights, trademarks and/or the like; corresponding in kind or form to said United States Patent Application in and/or for any international organization and/or country foreign to the United States of America as also forming part of said Patent Right.
 - (3) I hereby represent and agree that I have not executed and will not execute any document in conflict herewith, and I further agree that I will at any time, upon request by the Assignee, execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all papers that may be necessary or

PATENT

REEL: 027283 FRAME: 0094

desirable to perfect substance of and/or title to said Patent Right worldwide in Assignee, and if Assignee desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, or substitute application of or for said Patent Right and/or to secure reissue or extension of such Patent Right, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto or in any way to perfect, advance, or protect the Patent Right worldwide, I will upon request by Assignee sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requested of me for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaim, or perfection, advancement or protection of the Patent Right worldwide, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee.

(4) I further agree that I will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said Patent Right worldwide and/or the history thereof, known to me and testify to the same in any interference or any litigation or other proceeding when requested to do so by Assignee.

(5) I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America, to issue or cause to be issued said United States Patent Application and/or the Patent Right worldwide to Assignee as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest therein.

Signed at Huntington Beach, California this 2164 day of November, 2011.

Signature

Richard C. Galati

Printed Name

2

RECORDED: 11/28/2011